

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12675 of 2019

=====

YOGESH LACMANE

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 29/07/2019

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **22nd AUGUST 2019**. Learned AGP
waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

Direct Service is permitted.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

URIL RANA