

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12675 of 2019

=====

YOGESH LACMANE

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 17/10/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner has tendered Draft Amendment. The same is allowed in terms of Draft Amendment. The Draft Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

ISSUE FRESH NOTICE qua respondent no.3
returnable on **19.11.2019.**

Direct service is permitted.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

GIRISH