

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12675 of 2019**

=====

YOGESH LACMANE  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3  
MR YV SHAH(813) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.  
PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 13/04/2026**

**ORDER**

Twice the matter is called out. Learned counsel for the petitioner has neither personally remained present nor any request for adjournment is made.

Hence, in the interest of justice, stand over to **24.08.2026**.

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**

Dolly